

Industrial Special Plant "ISP" Certificate of Currency

Combined Section 1, Section 6 and Section 7

This certificate acknowledges that the Policy referred to is in force for the period shown, the summary of cover is listed below.

Date:	Wednesday, 27 June 2018
Policy Number:	14TI026019ISP
Insured:	INSITU GEOTECH SERVICES PTY LTD MCCONNELL GEOSERVICES PTY LTD AJ. MCCONNELL ATF THE MCCONNELL FAMILY TRUST
Period of Insurance:	30/06/2018 to 30/06/2019 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time
Policy Wording:	QM2003-0314 Industrial Special Plant (ISP)
Insurer:	QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited

Policy Details:

Section 1 – "Damage"

Total Sum Insured:	\$3,070,510
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 3 – "Additional Benefits"

Cover Details:	as per Policy Schedule
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 6 – "Road Risk"

Limit of Indemnity:	\$30,000,000
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 7 – "Broadform Liability"

Insured's Business Activities:	GEOTECHNICAL TESTING / PENETROMETER TESTING
Limit of Liability:	\$20,000,000 (Public Liability) any one Occurrence; and \$20,000,000 (Products Liability) any one Occurrence and in the Aggregate any one Period of Insurance.
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

This policy includes a Principals Indemnity provision; refer to Section 7.C Additional Benefits, 3.(e) "Cover for Others" of the Policy Wording for full details.

Noted as Principal:	ROADS & MARITIME SERVICES NSW
----------------------------	-------------------------------

Items Covered:

Item Number : 1
 Make : CPT DUTCH CONE DRILL RIG
 Year : 2000 Registration Number: 24500C
 Eng / Ser Number : 10963 Sum Insured : \$356,551
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 3
 Make : MERCEDES BENZ ATEGO 1628 TRUCK
 Year : 2006 Registration Number: 907KLX
 Eng / Ser Number : 97637422-AU1 Sum Insured : \$537,781
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : BORING PLANT "BERYL"

Item Number : 4
 Make : HINO 700 4150 TRUCK
 Year : 2007 Registration Number: 539LCU
 Eng / Ser Number : E13CTL16021 Sum Insured : \$540,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : VIN: JHDFS1ELPXXX10674

Item Number : 6
 Make : MULTI PURPOSE TESTING MACHINE
 Year : 2010 Registration Number:
 Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$60,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 7
 Make : MITSUBISHI 5.9T FLAT BED TRUCK
 Year : 1993 Registration Number: 474FGS
 Eng / Ser Number : 6D16747095 Sum Insured : \$35,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : PALFINGER 3T CRANE
 VIN : 6F6K4D23TTB030284

Item Number : 8
 Make : IVECO ACCO 2350G BEAVER TAIL
 Year : 2002 Registration Number: 280RPJ
 Eng / Ser Number : 46201507 Sum Insured : \$90,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : WITH RAMPS
 VIN : 6F22423002DJ00423

Item Number : 9
 Make : CUSTOM BUILT 3.2T DUAL TRAILOR
 Year : 2010 Registration Number: 159QRU
 Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$10,500
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : VIN : 6T9T23ABNA06X9001

Item Number : 10
 Make : MULTI PURPOSE TESTING MACHINE
 Year : 2012 Registration Number: 20979C
 Eng / Ser Number : V1 B5357 Sum Insured : \$450,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 12
 Make : ISUZU JCS DIESEL TRUCK
 Year : 1983 Registration Number: 273MEW
 Eng / Ser Number : E/N:6BD1370891 Sum Insured : \$200,000
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
 Attachment Details : 2012 ROUGH TERRAIN RIG INCLUDING ONBOAR
 BROADBAND AND DIFFERENTIAL GPS

Item Number : 13
Make : VOLVO FM7 8X4 WITH HIAB CRANE
Year : 2002 Registration Number: 570TWQ
Eng / Ser Number : E/N: 159354 Sum Insured : \$165,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : VIN: YV5J4DFG72D123223
AXLE & RAMPS \$37,000

Item Number : 14
Make : LITTLE JACK TESTING MACHINE
Year : 1950 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$45,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 15
Make : ALL TERRAIN RIG "MAD MACK"
Year : 2016 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : 44506102030 Sum Insured : \$400,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 16
Make : ARGO AVENGER 'ST' - 8WD
Year : 1950 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : 2DGSS0BT4HNP39574 Sum Insured : \$48,178
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 17
Make : ARGO AVENGER HDI
Year : 2011 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : 2DGHSOBT8BNP330975 Sum Insured : \$32,500
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 18
Make : MIGHTY MOUSE
Year : 2011 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$100,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus
Attachment Details : CONTAINER

Subject at all times to the Terms, Conditions, Definitions, Exclusions & Endorsements of the Policy.

This certificate of currency was generated with compliments from:

Stefanie Naylor

Phone: 02 4925 6615